
HIOS Catastrophic Bronze Silver Gold Grand Total

89217 15,566                   74,742                   768                        91,076                       

91762 5                            18,594                   71,432                   109                        90,140                       

91661 215                        11,971                   130,902                 2,280                     145,368                     

23818 430                        2,203                     20,047                   304                        22,984                       

37777 4,517                     5,287                     137                        9,941                         

17970 3,499                     347                        3,846                         

650                        52,851                   305,909                 3,945                     363,355                     

HIOS Catastrophic Bronze Silver Gold Grand Total

89217 21,176                   100,644                 1,240                     123,060                     

91762 5                            25,895                   97,009                   155                        123,064                     

91661 235                        17,459                   186,683                 3,451                     207,828                     

23818 458                        2,961                     28,029                   457                        31,905                       

37777 5,782                     7,145                     197                        13,124                       

17970 4,676                     475                        5,151                         

698                        73,273                   424,186                 5,975                     504,132                     

Tier Actuarial Value Cost Share Code Members % of Members

I. <60% 698                        0%

II. 60% 73,273                   15%

III. 70% 135,814                 27%

IV. 73% CS4 50,456                   10%

V. 80% 5,975                     1%

VI. 87% CS5 113,935                 23%

VII. 90% -                         0%

VIII. 94% CS6 123,981                 25%

                  504,132 100%

WellCare Health Insurance Company of New Jersey, Inc.

Members / Covered Lives

Policies / Contracts

GetCoveredNJ Carrier Enrollment Snapshot

2025 Q3

Carrier Name

Aetna CVS Health

AmeriHealth Ins Company of NJ

Horizon Blue Cross Blue Shield of New Jersey

WellCare Health Insurance Company of New Jersey, Inc.

Grand Total

Oscar Garden State Insurance Corporation

Oscar Garden State Insurance Corporation

UnitedHealthcare Insurance Company

UnitedHealthcare Insurance Company

Grand Total

Carrier Name

Grand Total

Catastrophic

Bronze

Silver

Silver

Silver

Gold

Silver

Platinum

Metal Level

Actuarial Values by Members

Aetna CVS Health

AmeriHealth Ins Company of NJ

Horizon Blue Cross Blue Shield of New Jersey



HIOS Current Qtr 520 HIOS Current Qtr

89217 9,899               ### 89217 7,784               

91762 8,836               ### 91762 5,391               

91661 10,052             ### 91661 8,235               

23818 4,299               ### 23818 1,967               

37777 UnitedHealthcare Insurance Company 865                  37777 UnitedHealthcare Insurance Company 982                  

17970 509                  17970 345                  

34,460             24,704             

HIOS Current Qtr 715 HIOS Current Qtr

89217 13,685             ### 89217 10,631             

91762 11,934             ### 91762 7,557               

91661 14,108             ### 91661 11,752             

23818 5,773               ### 23818 2,738               

37777 UnitedHealthcare Insurance Company 1,173               37777 UnitedHealthcare Insurance Company 1,366               

17970 677                  17970 495                  

47,350             34,539             

HIOS Current Qtr HIOS Current Qtr

89217 69,363             89217 21,713             

91762 67,708             91762 22,432             

91661 107,086           91661 38,282             

23818 17,226             23818 5,758               

37777 UnitedHealthcare Insurance Company 7,954               37777 UnitedHealthcare Insurance Company 1,987               

17970 2,973               17970 873                  

272,310           91,045             

Carrier Name

Aetna CVS Health

AmeriHealth Ins Company of NJ

Horizon Blue Cross Blue Shield of New Jersey

WellCare Health Insurance Company of New Jersey, Inc.

Oscar Garden State Insurance Corporation

Carrier Name

Aetna CVS Health 

AmeriHealth Ins Company of NJ

GetCoveredNJ Carrier Enrollment Summary

2025 Q3
Policies/Contracts

Policies Issued During Period Policies Terminating During Period

Carrier Name

Aetna CVS Health

AmeriHealth Ins Company of NJ

Horizon Blue Cross Blue Shield of New Jersey

WellCare Health Insurance Company of New Jersey, Inc.

Oscar Garden State Insurance Corporation

Oscar Garden State Insurance Corporation Oscar Garden State Insurance Corporation

Oscar Garden State Insurance Corporation

Carrier Name

Aetna CVS Health

AmeriHealth Ins Company of NJ

Horizon Blue Cross Blue Shield of New Jersey

WellCare Health Insurance Company of New Jersey, Inc.

Horizon Blue Cross Blue Shield of New Jersey

WellCare Health Insurance Company of New Jersey, Inc.

Carrier Name

Aetna CVS Health

AmeriHealth Ins Company of NJ

Horizon Blue Cross Blue Shield of New Jersey

Grand Total

Members/Covered Lives
New Insureds During Period Insureds Terminating During Period

Grand Total

Grand Total Grand Total

Single and Multiple Member Policies
Single Member Policies Multiple Member Policies

Grand Total Grand Total

Horizon Blue Cross Blue Shield of New Jersey

WellCare Health Insurance Company of New Jersey, Inc.

Carrier Name

Aetna CVS Health 

AmeriHealth Ins Company of NJ

Oscar Garden State Insurance Corporation

WellCare Health Insurance Company of New Jersey, Inc.



HIOS Policy Status Households Policies Members

Enrolled 87,628                   88,599                   119,713                 

Terminated 2,461                     2,477                     3,347                     

90,089                   91,076                   123,060                 

Enrolled 86,924                   88,467                   120,809                 

Terminated 1,644                     1,673                     2,255                     

88,568                   90,140                   123,064                 

Enrolled 140,423                 142,790                 204,317                 

Terminated 2,547                     2,578                     3,511                     

142,970                 145,368                 207,828                 

Enrolled 22,080                   22,362                   31,057                   

Terminated 619                        622                        848                        

22,699                   22,984                   31,905                   

Enrolled 9,606                     9,661                     12,759                   

Terminated 279                        280                        365                        

9,885                     9,941                     13,124                   

Enrolled 3,713                     3,734                     4,990                     

Terminated 111                        112                        161                        

3,824                     3,846                     5,151                     

358,035                 363,355                 504,132                 

WellCare Health Ins Company of New Jersey, Inc. Total

Grand Total

Status Summary

Aetna CVS Health Total

AmeriHealth Ins Company of NJ Total

Horizon Blue Cross Blue Shield of New Jersey Total

89217

91762

91661

17970

Carrier Name

Aetna CVS Health

AmeriHealth Ins Company of NJ

WellCare Health Insurance Company of New Jersey, Inc.

Horizon Blue Cross Blue Shield of New Jersey

UnitedHealthcare Insurance Company Total

UnitedHealthcare Insurance Company37777

23818 Oscar Garden State Insurance Corporation

Oscar Garden State Insurance Corporation Total


